Northwestern Warrior Cross Country Classic

Springfield

Race 1 - Boys HS - 5K
08/28/21 - 9:00am

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Finish Order

1 7 Mechanicsburg
Tecumseh

) Miami East
Graham Local
Ben. Logan
Urbana

Triad

Spr. Northwestern

* Spring. ECA

DNP (%@ Spr. Cath. Cent,

DNP é Madison-Plains

THERST
DNP "”HJET;”" Northeastern

DNP & S. Char. SE
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Score  Time Avg Mile  Gap

Scoring Order

42 1:35:30 19.06 6:09 2:18 2-5-6-8-21-27-33 2-5-6-8-21-27-33
64  1:37:04 1925 615 2:31 1-9-15-17-22-32-79 1-9-15-17-22-32-60
89 1140116 20:04 6:28 2:41 4-16-19-20-30-37-46 4-16-19-20-30-36-41
95  1:40:37 20:08 629 1:11 11-12-23-24-25-34-35 11-12-23-24-25-34-35
139 1:44:28 2054 6:44 3:42 7-10-29-54-55-56 7-10-29-46-47-48
148  1:46:10 21:14 651 1:52 18-26-28-39-42-59-61 18-26-28-37-39-50-51
169  1:48:36 21:44 7.00 5:17 13-14-49-52-70 13-14-43-45-54
203 1:51:59 2224 713 219 31-41-44-47-63-73-74 31-38-40-42-52-57-58
204 1:5326 2242 719 651 3-50-58-69-71-72-78 3-44-49-53-55-56-59
1:46:119 26:35 8:34 38-65-77-82 4 Runners
4416 22:08 7:08 40-48 2 Runners
57:40 2850 9:17 64-83 2 Runners
21:51  21:51 T7:.02 36 1 Runner
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Preston Jackson
Will Negley
Jacob Kittles
Elijah Willmeth
Matthew Westfall
Joshua Porter
Andrew Hughes
Luke Bryant
Perry Jackson
Eric Hughes
Cayden Bonham
Ashton Aldredge
Wyatt Robison
Joe Ferguson
Matthew Gerardi
Andrew Crane
Andrew McPeek
Braylon Daniels
Josh Amheiser
Clark Bennett
Sean Shultz
Winston Zheng
Sebastian Bowers
Aiden Oburn
Ayden Rudolf
Jack Buckalew
Garrett Durham
Graham Edwards
Aaron Rhodes
Caleb Richter
Sam Blankley
Zane Pritchett
Lane Poland
Carter Demarco
Zachary Wheeland
Ryan Flax

Thad Slone
Braden Little
Griffin Abbey
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Grade
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Race 1 - Boys HS - 5K
08/28/21 - 9:00am

Results

Place Name

Individual
Team Time  Points
Tecumseh 18:02.1 1
Mechanicsburg ~ 18:13.8 2
Spring. ECA 18:288 3
Miami East 18:31.7 4
Mechanicsburg ~ 18:488 5
Mechanicsburg ~ 18:52.0 6
Ben. Logan 18:54.9 7
Mechanicsburg ~ 19:034 8
Tecumseh 19:05.2 9
Ben. Logan 19:103 10
Graham Local 19:254 11
Graham Local 19:258 12
Triad 19:311 13
Triad 19:334 14
Tecumseh 19:344 15
Miami East 19:494 16
Tecumseh 19:495 17
Urbana 201153 18
Miami East 20:206 19
Miami East 20214 20
Mechanicsburg ~ 20:31.1 21
Tecumseh 20:32.3 22
Graham Local 20:328 23
Graham Local 20:361 24
Graham Local 20:36.3 25
Urbana 20452 26
Mechanicsburg ~ 20:50.0 27
Urbana 21:.08.7 28
Ben. Logan 211100 29
Miami East 21125 30
Spr. Northwestern  21:35.8 31
Tecumseh 21:392 32
Mechanicsburg  21:414 33
Graham Local 21:447 34
Graham Local 21:489 35
S. Char. SE 21:50.8
Miami East 21:51.7 36
Spr. Cath. Cent.  21:52.1
Urbana 21:53.8

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
7
72
73
74
75
76
77

Andrew Geyer
Ross Fultz
Joseph Lightle
Danny Mascadri
Jay Lee

John Luke Blanton
Coleton Moore
John Smith

Roger Doughman
Jacob Haser

Josh Sanders
Tyler Hennigan
Luke Ford

Will Boeck

Eli Rhodes

Gabe Mooney
Landon Zehner
Carter Smith
Chance Fitzgerald
Chandler VanBuskirk
Zachary Blosser
Owen MacKendrick
Ben Parke

Nathan Dirlam
Cameron Adkins
Matthew Kinsler
Weston Helman
Tyler Shefbuch
Evan Vallery
Preston Freeman
Charlie Harrington
Zach Rue

Bryant Bostick
Camden Stangle
Cody Smith
Kindon Blakesley
Carter Rockenbaugh
Owen Larson
Blake Freeman
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Grade
12
9
10
12
12
10
9
12
12
10
1
12
9
12
10
10
9
10
1
10
12
9
1
12

10
1

1
1

1

10

10

Team
Madison-Plains
Spr. Northwestern
Urbana
Mechanicsburg
Spr. Northwestern
Mechanicsburg
Miami East
Spr. Northwestern
Madison-Plains
Triad
Spring. ECA
Mechanicsburg
Triad
Mechanicsburg
Ben. Logan
Ben. Logan
Ben. Logan
Graham Local
Spring. ECA
Urbana
Graham Local
Urbana
Graham Local
Spr. Northwestern
Northeastern
Spr. Cath. Cent.
Graham Local
Graham Local
Miami East
Spring. ECA
Triad
Spring. ECA
Spring. ECA
Spr. Northwestern
Spr. Northwestern
Mechanicsburg
Mechanicsburg
Spr. Cath. Cent.
Spring. ECA

Time
21:56.0
21:58.1
22:06.5
22:10.8
22:13.3
22:13.4
22:16.5
22:17.5
22:19.3
22:19.4
22:19.6
22:22.0
22:23.9
22:274
22:36.0
22:36.3
22:42.2
22:49.4
22:52.0
22:58.8
23:01.9
23:04.2
23:14.5
23:54.0
23:56.2
24114
24:11.5
24:19.6
24:25.5
24:26.0
24:48.1
25:18.9
25:31.7
25:32.9
25:43.1
26:58.3
27:.07.7
27:08.6
29:24.1

Points

38
39

40

41
42

43
44

45

46
47
48

49
50

51

52

53
54
55
56
57
58

59
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Race 1 - Boys HS - 5K
08/28/21 - 9:00am

Individual Results

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
79 Gavin Arnold 10 Tecumseh 31:13.0 60
80 Darrell Stacey 1 Mechanicsburg ~ 31:32.5

81 Ethan Whetstone 9 Spring. ECA 31:37.2
82 Bob Roth Spr. Cath. Cent.  33:06.2
83 Samuel Ridgeway 9 Northeastern 33:42.9
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