

Northwestern Warrior Cross Country Classic

Springfield

Race 1 - Boys HS - 5K

08/28/21 - 9:00am

Team Results

Place	Team	Score	Team Time	Runner Avg	Avg Mile	5 Man Gap	Finish Order	Scoring Order
1	 Mechanicsburg	42	1:35:30	19:06	6:09	2:18	2-5-6-8-21-27-33	2-5-6-8-21-27-33
2	 Tecumseh	64	1:37:04	19:25	6:15	2:31	1-9-15-17-22-32-79	1-9-15-17-22-32-60
3	 Miami East	89	1:40:16	20:04	6:28	2:41	4-16-19-20-30-37-46	4-16-19-20-30-36-41
4	 Graham Local	95	1:40:37	20:08	6:29	1:11	11-12-23-24-25-34-35	11-12-23-24-25-34-35
5	 Ben. Logan	139	1:44:28	20:54	6:44	3:42	7-10-29-54-55-56	7-10-29-46-47-48
6	 Urbana	148	1:46:10	21:14	6:51	1:52	18-26-28-39-42-59-61	18-26-28-37-39-50-51
7	 Triad	169	1:48:36	21:44	7:00	5:17	13-14-49-52-70	13-14-43-45-54
8	 Spr. Northwestern	203	1:51:59	22:24	7:13	2:19	31-41-44-47-63-73-74	31-38-40-42-52-57-58
9	 Spring. ECA	204	1:53:26	22:42	7:19	6:51	3-50-58-69-71-72-78	3-44-49-53-55-56-59
DNP	 Spr. Cath. Cent.		1:46:19	26:35	8:34		38-65-77-82	4 Runners
DNP	 Madison-Plains		44:16	22:08	7:08		40-48	2 Runners
DNP	 Northeastern		57:40	28:50	9:17		64-83	2 Runners
DNP	 S. Char. SE		21:51	21:51	7:02		36	1 Runner



Race 1 - Boys HS - 5K

08/28/21 - 9:00am

Individual Results

Place	Name	Grade	Team	Time	Points
1	Preston Jackson	12	Tecumseh	18:02.1	1
2	Will Negley	10	Mechanicsburg	18:13.8	2
3	Jacob Kittles	12	Spring. ECA	18:28.8	3
4	Elijah Willmeth	11	Miami East	18:31.7	4
5	Matthew Westfall	10	Mechanicsburg	18:48.8	5
6	Joshua Porter	10	Mechanicsburg	18:52.0	6
7	Andrew Hughes	12	Ben. Logan	18:54.9	7
8	Luke Bryant	12	Mechanicsburg	19:03.4	8
9	Perry Jackson	11	Tecumseh	19:05.2	9
10	Eric Hughes	9	Ben. Logan	19:10.3	10
11	Cayden Bonham	11	Graham Local	19:25.4	11
12	Ashton Aldredge	11	Graham Local	19:25.8	12
13	Wyatt Robison	10	Triad	19:31.1	13
14	Joe Ferguson	12	Triad	19:33.4	14
15	Matthew Gerardi	12	Tecumseh	19:34.4	15
16	Andrew Crane	10	Miami East	19:49.4	16
17	Andrew McPeek	12	Tecumseh	19:49.5	17
18	Braylon Daniels	11	Urbana	20:15.3	18
19	Josh Amheiser	11	Miami East	20:20.6	19
20	Clark Bennett	11	Miami East	20:21.4	20
21	Sean Shultz	12	Mechanicsburg	20:31.1	21
22	Winston Zheng	10	Tecumseh	20:32.3	22
23	Sebastian Bowers	9	Graham Local	20:32.8	23
24	Aiden Oburn	12	Graham Local	20:36.1	24
25	Ayden Rudolf	9	Graham Local	20:36.3	25
26	Jack Buckalew	11	Urbana	20:45.2	26
27	Garrett Durham	11	Mechanicsburg	20:50.0	27
28	Graham Edwards	10	Urbana	21:08.7	28
29	Aaron Rhodes	9	Ben. Logan	21:10.0	29
30	Caleb Richter	10	Miami East	21:12.5	30
31	Sam Blankley	11	Spr. Northwestern	21:35.8	31
32	Zane Pritchett	9	Tecumseh	21:39.2	32
33	Lane Poland	10	Mechanicsburg	21:41.4	33
34	Carter Demarco	9	Graham Local	21:44.7	34
35	Zachary Wheeland	9	Graham Local	21:48.9	35
36	Ryan Flax	12	S. Char. SE	21:50.8	
37	Thad Slone	9	Miami East	21:51.7	36
38	Braden Little	10	Spr. Cath. Cent.	21:52.1	
39	Griffin Abbey	12	Urbana	21:53.8	37

Place	Name	Grade	Team	Time	Points
40	Andrew Geyer	12	Madison-Plains	21:56.0	
41	Ross Fultz	9	Spr. Northwestern	21:58.1	38
42	Joseph Lightle	10	Urbana	22:06.5	39
43	Danny Mascadri	12	Mechanicsburg	22:10.8	
44	Jay Lee	12	Spr. Northwestern	22:13.3	40
45	John Luke Blanton	10	Mechanicsburg	22:13.4	
46	Coleton Moore	9	Miami East	22:16.5	41
47	John Smith	12	Spr. Northwestern	22:17.5	42
48	Roger Doughman	12	Madison-Plains	22:19.3	
49	Jacob Haser	10	Triad	22:19.4	43
50	Josh Sanders	11	Spring. ECA	22:19.6	44
51	Tyler Hennigan	12	Mechanicsburg	22:22.0	
52	Luke Ford	9	Triad	22:23.9	45
53	Will Boeck	12	Mechanicsburg	22:27.4	
54	Eli Rhodes	10	Ben. Logan	22:36.0	46
55	Gabe Mooney	10	Ben. Logan	22:36.3	47
56	Landon Zehner	9	Ben. Logan	22:42.2	48
57	Carter Smith	10	Graham Local	22:49.4	
58	Chance Fitzgerald	11	Spring. ECA	22:52.0	49
59	Chandler VanBuskirk	10	Urbana	22:58.8	50
60	Zachary Blosser	12	Graham Local	23:01.9	
61	Owen MacKendrick	9	Urbana	23:04.2	51
62	Ben Parke	11	Graham Local	23:14.5	
63	Nathan Dirlam	12	Spr. Northwestern	23:54.0	52
64	Cameron Adkins	9	Northeastern	23:56.2	
65	Matthew Kinsler	9	Spr. Cath. Cent.	24:11.4	
66	Weston Helman	9	Graham Local	24:11.5	
67	Tyler Shefbuch	9	Graham Local	24:19.6	
68	Evan Vallery	10	Miami East	24:25.5	
69	Preston Freeman	11	Spring. ECA	24:26.0	53
70	Charlie Harrington	9	Triad	24:48.1	54
71	Zach Rue	11	Spring. ECA	25:18.9	55
72	Bryant Bostick	11	Spring. ECA	25:31.7	56
73	Camden Stangle	9	Spr. Northwestern	25:32.9	57
74	Cody Smith	11	Spr. Northwestern	25:43.1	58
75	Kindon Blakesley	9	Mechanicsburg	26:58.3	
76	Carter Rockenbaugh	10	Mechanicsburg	27:07.7	
77	Owen Larson	9	Spr. Cath. Cent.	27:08.6	
78	Blake Freeman	10	Spring. ECA	29:24.1	59



Race 1 - Boys HS - 5K

08/28/21 - 9:00am

Individual Results

Place	Name	Grade	Team	Time	Points
79	Gavin Arnold	10	Tecumseh	31:13.0	60
80	Darrell Stacey	11	Mechanicsburg	31:32.5	
81	Ethan Whetstone	9	Spring. ECA	31:37.2	
82	Bob Roth	9	Spr. Cath. Cent.	33:06.2	
83	Samuel Ridgeway	9	Northeastern	33:42.9	

